508946724 12/31/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI726524

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Nelson A. Cicchitto | 12/31/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Avatier Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4733 Chabot Drive, Suite 201 | |
| City: | Pleasanton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94588 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10848485 |
| Patent Number: | 11122034 |
| Patent Number: | 11171941 |
| Patent Number: | 11700260 |
| Patent Number: | 11811750 |
| Application Number: | 18375429 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088297300

Email: josep@avatier.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. JOSE J PICAZO Jr.

Address Line 1: 4733 Chabot Drive, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jose Picazo | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | Jose Picazo | |
| DATE SIGNED: 12/31/2024 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 069710 FRAME: 0819

508946724

source=Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment - signed#page1.tiff
source=Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment - signed#page2.tiff
source=Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment - signed#page3.tiff
source=Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment - signed#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069710 FRAME: 0820

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on December 30, 2024 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

Assignor:

Nelson A. Cicchitto

564 El Pintado Road Danville, CA 94526 **Title:** Sole Inventor

Assignee:

Avatier Corporation

4733 Chabot Drive, Suite 201 Pleasanton, CA 94588

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions, patent applications, and patents (collectively referred to as the "Patents") described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Avatier Corporation desires to purchase or acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Avatier Corporation are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Avatier Corporation 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patents to Avatier Corporation, including the full term of the Patents, any reissues or extensions, and any terms of patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The rights conveyed by this Assignment are to be held and enjoyed by Avatier Corporation and its successors as fully and exclusively as held by Assignor prior to this Assignment.

2. Authorization to Record

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents as provided herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Signature: Nelson A. Cicchitto (Dec 31, 2024 12:52 PST)

Name: Nelson A. Cicchitto

Title: Sole Inventor

Date: December 30, 2024

Assignee:

New A. CICUILLO
Signature: Nelson A. Cicchitto (Dec 31, 2024 12:52 PST)

Name: Nelson A. Cicchitto

Title: Chairman & CEO, Avatier Corporation

Date: December 30, 2024

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

| Country | <u>Patent Title</u> | Registration Number | Application Number |
|---------|---|------------------------|-----------------------|
| USPTO | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A SOCIAL NETWORK SCORE SYSTEM COMMUNICABLY CONNECTED TO AN ID-LESS AND PASSWORD-LESS AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM | 10,848,485 | |
| USPTO | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN IDENTITY ASSURANCE SCORE WITH TIES TO AN ID-LESS AND PASSWORD-LESS AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM | 11,122,034 | |
| USPTO | MOBILE DEVICE ENABLED DESKTOP TETHERED AND TETHERLESS AUTHENTICATION | 11,171,941 | |
| USPTO | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NATIVE AUTHENTICATION TO CLOUD SERVICES WITH IDENTITY MANAGEMENT OF ON- PREMISE APPLICATIONS FROM THE CLOUD | 11,700,260 | |
| USPTO | MOBILE DEVICE ENABLED DESKTOP TETHERED AND TETHERLESS AUTHENTICATION | 11,811,750 | |
| USPTO | MOBILE DEVICE ENABLED DESKTOP TETHERED AND TETHERLESS AUTHENTICATION | | 18/375,429 |

Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment

Final Audit Report 2024-12-31

Created: 2024-12-31

By: Jose Picazo (jpicazo@picazo.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAn4Lvl_uVpET74B4CFhbHixGZk2JJwKqj

"Cicchitto - Avatier Corporation Patent Assignment" History

- Document created by Jose Picazo (jpicazo@picazo.com) 2024-12-31 2:04:05 AM GMT- IP address: 192.241.13.209
- Document emailed to Nelson A. Cicchitto (nelsonc@avatier.com) for signature 2024-12-31 2:04:09 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Nelson A. Cicchitto (nelsonc@avatier.com) 2024-12-31 6:38:46 AM GMT- IP address: 104.28.124.106
- Document e-signed by Nelson A. Cicchitto (nelsonc@avatier.com)

 Signature Date: 2024-12-31 8:52:04 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.210.92.52
- Agreement completed.
 2024-12-31 8:52:04 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 12/31/2024

PATENT REEL: 069710 FRAME: 0824